A10581-40

Docket 140 140 48554

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified 05-15-2002 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/ P08A/REV03

ON FORM COVER SHEET

ENTS OR AREC'T PCT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Office Branch Processing Commerce

Tab settings → →	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorat. 102091556 and trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peretz BEN-AVRAHAM Becky BOSSIDAN Benzion LANDA Z-/-0Z	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Indigo N.V. Address: 5 Limburglaan Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Maastricht State/Prov.:
Other	Country: Netherlands ZIP: 6221SH
Execution Date: January 23, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	, the execution date of the application is: $J_{anuary\ 23,\ 2002}$
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
US National Phase of PCT/IL00/00031 HEREWITH	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Aaron C. Deditch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 33,865 Address: Kenyon & Kenyon	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
One Broadway	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
02/06/2002 MNGUYEN 00000173 033419 10048554	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State/Prov. NY	03-3419
Country: USA ZIP: 10004-1050	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DON	IOT USE THIS
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul FENSTER, Reg. No. 33.877 January 28, 2002	
Paul FENSTER, Reg. No. 33,877	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	

El'003625310US

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Peretz BEN-AVRAHAM, 8 Habosem Street, Rehovot 76350, Israel;

Becky BOSSIDAN, 46 Hatizmoret Street, Rishon-Lezion 75573, Israel; and

Benzion LANDA, 26 Itamar Ben Avi Street, Kfar-Aharon, Nes-Ziona 74051, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Indigo N.V., 5 Limburglaan Street, Maastricht 6221SH, Netherlands

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) titled

Liquid Toner and Method of Printing Using Same

described and claimed in a U.S. national phase application of

PCT Application No. PCT/IL00/00031 filed on January 17, 2000

and in and to said Patent Applications and all patent applications derived therefrom, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, reexaminations, substitutes and renewals, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

- (I), (We) warrantee that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;
- (I), (We) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and
- (I), (We) agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (mo/day/yr) 1/3/02 at (city) 1/3/02 by

Peretz BENIAVRAHAM

Signed (mo/day/yr) 1/3/02 at (city) 1/3/02 by

Bezzy BOSSIDAN

Signed (mo/day/yr) 1/3/02 at (city) 1/1/2/07 by

Peretz BENIAVRAHAM

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/01/2002 REEL: 012881 FRAME: 0641